TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informa Publishing Group Limited		07/02/2001	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informa UK Limited	
Street Address:	Mortimer House, 37-41 Mortimer Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1T 3JH	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1476773	TRADEMARK WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-781-6013

trademarks@bellboyd.com, kstarshak@bellboyd.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

115260 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0870**

900107686

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak	
Signature:	/kathryn starshak/	
Date:	05/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TRADEMARK WORLD 2 informa publishing to informa uk#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0871



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1072954

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

INFORMA PUBLISHING GROUP LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INFORMA UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 2nd July 2001

SANDRA DUJARDIN

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 05/29/2008